FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Arnold to Engrossed House Bill No. 863 by Representative Stiaes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 32:300.8" to "R.S.300.5(D) and 300.8" and after "relative
- 3 to", insert "commercial"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "operating" insert "commercial"
- 6 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 7 On page 1, line 6, after "R.S. 32:300.8 is" to "R.S.300.5(D) and 300.8 are"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 9 On page 1, line 6, change "is" to "are"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, between lines 6 and 7 insert the following:
- 12 "§300.5. Use of certain wireless telecommunications devices for text messaging prohibited

* * *

- D. The provisions of this Section shall not apply to persons operating a commercial motor
- vehicle as defined by R.S. 32:401(5).
- 16 * * * *"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 1, line 7, after "§300.8", insert" "Commercial motor" and delete "Motor"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 20 On page 1, line 10, after "operating a", insert "commercial"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 1, line 11, after "vehicle" insert a comma "," and ", as defined by 32:401(5),"